

## **BORRIS L. MILES** STATE SENATOR DISTRICT 13

COMMITTEES: Agriculture, Water & Rural Affairs, Health and Human Services, Natural Resources and Economic Development and Nominations

## OFFICIAL STATEMENT FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

July 12, 2018

Media Contact:Justin ConcepcionOffice:713-665-8322Justin.Concepcion@senate.texas.gov

## Statement from Senator Miles on The City of Houston Martin Luther King Jr. Day Parade

"Houston needs to unify around one event to celebrate the legacy of the great American hero, Dr. Martin Luther King, Jr. I support Mayor Sylvester Turner and his decision to recognize the Black Heritage Society's Martin Luther King Jr. Day Parade as the official City of Houston MLK Day Parade. I ask all citizens to join and unite for one special MLK Day Parade in the city of Houston to celebrate Dr. King's work, his legacy and his contributions to our society."

Keep the Faith, Keep the Fight!

###

**Capitol Office** 3.S3 P.O. Box 12068 Austin, TX 78711 512-463-0113 **Central Houston Office** 5302 Almeda, Suite A Houston, TX 77004 713-665-8322 Fort Bend Office 2440 Texas Pkwy, Suite 110 Missouri City, TX 77489 281-261-2360 **Northeast Office** 3300 Lyons Ave. Suite 301 Houston, TX 77020 713-223-0387